

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

T.S.P.M. Orders 470,500

(Under section 173 and 176 BNSS)

1. Distri	ict Rach	akonda	P.S. 4	Adibatla	Year	2025 FIR N	o. 366/2025 Date	e 21-06-2025		
2. Acts	& Section(s)	32:	5 BNS,11(1) PCA	A						
3. a) Occ	currence of	Offence:	Day	Saturday	D	ate & Time From	21-06-2025 12:00:	00		
Date	& Time To				Prior To		Time Period			
b) In	nformation l	Received at P	.S.:	Date & Tim	ne 21-06-2025	17:15:00				
Gene	eral Diary R	Reference:	Entry No	17		Date & Time	21-06-2025 17:15:00			
l. Type	of Informat	tion:	Written							
. Place	of Occurren	nce:								
a) Di	istance and	Direction Fro	om P.S.:	3 KM,	South	Beat N	No			
b) A	ddress	Place Si	ri Sri Aerocity Ad	ibatla Area/Ma	ndal Ibrahim	patnam S	treet/Village Adi	batla		
Ci	ity/District	RANGA	REDDY		State Telangan	ì	PIN			
c) In	case, outsic	le the limit of	this Police Stati	on, then						
Nam	ne of P.S.					District				
. Comp	olainant / In	formant:								
	•••	i R Dinesh Va	••••••							
b) F	'ather's /Hu	sband's Nam	e R	athina Sabapathi	<u>i</u>					
•	Oate/Year of						ears			
	Nationality									
	assport No			Date of 1						
g) (
h) A	Address	House	No D 411 Sr Adibatla	i Sri Aerocity	rea/Mandal	brahimpatnam	Street/Village	Adibatla		
C	tity/District	RANGA I	REDDY		State T	ELANGANA	P1	N		
. Detail	ls of known		known accused v							
Seria	al No :	1	•••••							
a) N	Name U	nknown								
b) F	ather's /Hu	sband's Nam	e							
c) O	Occupation			d) Ca	nste		e) Gender			
f) A	Age				Nationality .					
g) A	ddress									
	House No Street/Village Area/Mandal									
						PIN				
	Phone(Off)	•••••		Phone	(Resi)		Cell No			
ŕ	Email									
			other details of							
S. No.	Sex	Date/Ye	ar of Birth	Build	Height (cms)	Complexion	Identification	Marks(s)		
1	2		3	4	5	6	7			
							+			

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habbit(s)	Dress Habit(s)	Languages/ Dialect
8	9	10	11	12	13	14

Place Of							
Burn Mark	Leucoderma	Mole	Scar	Tattoo			
15	16	17	18	19			

8. F	Reasons for delay in reporting by	the complainant / informant:							
.!	No Delay								
9. F	articulars of properties stolen/in	volved (Attach separate sheet, if necess	ary):						
10. T	Total value of property stolen:						<u>-</u>		
11. I	nquest Report/ U.D. Case								
12.0	Contents of the complaint / staten	nent of the complainant or informant:							
1 8 1 1	Honoured Sir, The facts of the case are that today i.e. on 21.06.2025 at 17:15 hours, received a petition from Sri R Dinesh Vasanth S/o Rathina Sabapathi age: 42 years, Occ: Business, R/o D 411 Sri Sri Aerocity Adibatla Village Ibrahimpatnam Mandal RR Dist Ph 9840080771. In which he stated that regularly he provided the food to street dogs in his community area, however today on 21.06.2025 at about 12:00 hours he came down from the his apartment for providing food to street dogs, at that time he found one street dog died in suspicious manner and found foaming at the mouth and motion condition, previously also three dongs died like foaming at the mouth vomit and motion condition, further the complainant stated that some un-known persons maybe put the poison to the street dogs, Hence the complainant requested to take necessary action against as per law. Received on 21.06.2025 at 17:15 hours As per the contents of the complaint I, C Balaraju SIP, registered a case in Cr. No. 366/2025 U/sec. 325 BNS & 11(1) Prevention of Cruelty to Animal Act- 1960 and took up the investigation.								
	Action taken: Since The above information rev	eals commission of offence(s) IJ/s as m	entioned at item No						
	Since The above information reveals commission of offence(s) U/s as mentioned at item No: 1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or Name CHAKALI BALARAJU								
	2) Directed to take up the Invest	igation or		Rank:	SI	No.	1145		
	3) Refused investigation due to								
	4) Transferred to P.S	Dis	trict		0	on point of jurisdict	ion.		
	-	ant / informant, admitted to be correctl ant /informant, free of cost. R.O.A.C	y recorded						
14.	Signature / Thumb impression complainant / informant.	•					on		
			Nar	ne CHAKA	ALI BAI	LARAJU	·····		
			Rar	nk SI		No	1145		
15.	Date and time of dispatch to the	court:							

ಶೈಯುತೆ ನೆರುನೆಯುಲ್ಲಿನ Inspector of Police ಪ.ಯಸ್ಥೆ ಅಡಿಬ್ಬು 78

1 gros

Received on: 21.06.2025 al-17:15 hours

As per the Contents of the above 9840080771

Detition P. C. Balanaju SPP registared a

Case in crows 366/2025 U/S 325 BNS

and See 11(1) Prevention of Cruelty of

Animal Act and took up the Privertigation

Stob police PS Adibetla

